specific mortgage, pledge charge and security interest to and in favour of the Pledgee in the Pledged Shares for a total of a 

maximum of 4.900 shares. The exact amount of pledged shares will depend on the provided Loan amount to EN. Whereby 

per provided amount of € 25.000,- (twenty-five thousand euro) a pledge will be provided by Pledger to Pledgee with a total 

of 25 (twenty-five) shares of the issued share capital of EN, that are under ownership of Pledger.  

2. The total Loan amount that is provided by Pledgee to the Company is ………. Resulting in a total of ……… shares that